South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 10:25:08 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0530 (Rat #0036, Act #0020 of 2017) General Bill, By Talley
Similar (H 4004)
Summary: Pelham-Batesville Fire District

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE PELHAM-BATESVILLE FIRE DISTRICT, WHICH PROVIDES FIRE PROTECTION
SERVICES TO PORTIONS OF GREENVILLE AND SPARTANBURG COUNTIES, TO ISSUE BONDS TO FINANCE
CERTAIN NECESSARY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE AMOUNT AND PROCESS THROUGH
WHICH THE BONDS MAY BE ISSUED. - ratified title

03/09/17
03/09/17
04/05/17
04/06/17
04/06/17
04/06/17
04/06/17
04/06/17
04/07/17
04/18/17
04/18/17
04/19/17
04/20/17
04/25/17
04/26/17
04/26/17
04/26/17
04/27/17
05/02/17
05/04/17
05/09/17
05/12/17
05/15/17

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 4)

Recalled from Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 3)
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 121)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 121)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 121)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 121)
Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 2)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 10)
Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 34)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 4-25-17 (House Journal-page 13)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 4-26-17 (House Journal-page 12)
Amended (House Journal-page 64)

Read second time (House Journal-page 64)

Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 65)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 12)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 48)
Ratified R 36

Signed By Governor

Effective date 5/9/17

Act No. 20

Page 1 of 1



