South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 10:25:08 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0530 (Rat #0036, Act #0020 of 2017) General Bill, By Talley

Similar (H 4004)

Summary: Pelham-Batesville Fire District

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE PELHAM-BATESVILLE FIRE DISTRICT, WHICH PROVIDES FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES TO PORTIONS OF GREENVILLE AND SPARTANBURG COUNTIES, TO ISSUE BONDS TO FINANCE CERTAIN NECESSARY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE AMOUNT AND PROCESS THROUGH WHICH THE BONDS MAY BE ISSUED. - ratified title

03/09/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/09/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/05/17	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 3)
04/06/17		Scrivener's error corrected
04/06/17	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 121)
04/06/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 121)
04/06/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 121)
04/06/17	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 121)
04/07/17	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 2)
04/18/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
04/18/17	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 10)
04/19/17	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 34)
04/20/17	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 4-25-17 (House Journal-page 13)
04/25/17	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 4-26-17 (House Journal-page 12)
04/26/17	House	Amended (House Journal-page 64)
04/26/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 64)
04/26/17	House	Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 65)
04/27/17	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 12)
05/02/17	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 48)
05/04/17		Ratified R 36
05/09/17		Signed By Governor
05/12/17		Effective date 5/9/17
05/15/17		Act No. 20